
  

*KLC267* 03/13/2019 2:31:14 PM KLC267 

 

State of Arkansas    1 

92nd General Assembly        2 

Regular Session, 2019  HR 1054 3 

 4 

By: Representative L. Johnson 5 

  6 

HOUSE RESOLUTION 7 

TO CONGRATULATE THE GREENWOOD HIGH SCHOOL BULLDOG 8 

ATHLETES AND COACHES FOR THEIR EXCEPTIONAL 9 

ACCOMPLISHMENTS.  10 

 11 

 12 

Subtitle 13 

TO CONGRATULATE THE GREENWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 14 

BULLDOG ATHLETES AND COACHES FOR THEIR 15 

EXCEPTIONAL ACCOMPLISHMENTS. 16 

 17 

 18 

 WHEREAS, the Greenwood High School Bulldog wrestling team won 19 

individual Class 5A state championships in the girls and boys divisions with 20 

1 girl and 4 boys taking home the champion's trophy; and   21 

 22 

 WHEREAS, golfer Evan Griffith won the Class 5A state golf championship 23 

and the state overall championship, birdying the 2nd playoff hole in a four-24 

player sudden death to win the overall championship; and  25 

 26 

 WHEREAS, junior high basketball coach Ronnie Williams won the 1000th 27 

game of his career on January 10, 2019; and  28 

 29 

 WHEREAS, high school football coach Rick Jones earned the 300th win of 30 

his career on October 5, 2018; and also in 2018, Coach Jones won his 8th 31 

state championship at Greenwood and his 9th overall as a high school football 32 

coach; and  33 

 34 

 WHEREAS, the 2018 Greenwood High School Bulldogs football team claimed 35 

the Class 6A state championship trophy after the Bulldogs defeated the Benton 36 



  HR1054 

 

 2 03/13/2019 2:31:14 PM KLC267 

 

 

High School Panthers with a 45-14 victory at War Memorial Stadium in Little 1 

Rock, Arkansas, 2 

 3 

NOW THEREFORE, 4 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-SECOND GENERAL 5 

ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 6 

 7 

 THAT the House of Representatives congratulate the Greenwood High 8 

School Bulldog athletes and coaches for their exceptional accomplishments.  9 

 10 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon its adoption, a copy of this resolution 11 

shall be presented to Athletic Director Dr. Dustin Smith by the Chief Clerk 12 

of the House of Representatives.  13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

