1	State of Arkansas
2	92nd General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2019 HR 1054
4	
5	By: Representative L. Johnson
6	
7	HOUSE RESOLUTION
8	TO CONGRATULATE THE GREENWOOD HIGH SCHOOL BULLDOG
9	ATHLETES AND COACHES FOR THEIR EXCEPTIONAL
10	ACCOMPLISHMENTS.
11	
12	
13	Subtitle
14	TO CONGRATULATE THE GREENWOOD HIGH SCHOOL
15	BULLDOG ATHLETES AND COACHES FOR THEIR
16	EXCEPTIONAL ACCOMPLISHMENTS.
17	
18	
19	WHEREAS, the Greenwood High School Bulldog wrestling team won
20	individual Class 5A state championships in the girls and boys divisions with
21	l girl and 4 boys taking home the champion's trophy; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, golfer Evan Griffith won the Class 5A state golf championship
24	and the state overall championship, birdying the 2nd playoff hole in a four-
25	player sudden death to win the overall championship; and
26	
27	WHEREAS, junior high basketball coach Ronnie Williams won the 1000th
28	game of his career on January 10, 2019; and
29	
30	WHEREAS, high school football coach Rick Jones earned the 300th win of
31	his career on October 5, 2018; and also in 2018, Coach Jones won his 8th
32	state championship at Greenwood and his 9th overall as a high school football
33	coach; and
34	
35	WHEREAS, the 2018 Greenwood High School Bulldogs football team claimed
36	the Class 6A state championship trophy after the Bulldogs defeated the Benton



1	High School Panthers with a 45-14 victory at War Memorial Stadium in Little
2	Rock, Arkansas,
3	
4	NOW THEREFORE,
5	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-SECOND GENERAL
6	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
7	
8	THAT the House of Representatives congratulate the Greenwood High
9	School Bulldog athletes and coaches for their exceptional accomplishments.
10	
11	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon its adoption, a copy of this resolution
12	shall be presented to Athletic Director Dr. Dustin Smith by the Chief Clerk
13	of the House of Representatives.
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	